GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4196
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015

SETTING UP OF NATIONAL MUSEUM INSTITUTES
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places in the country where National Museum Institutes (NMIs) are located, State-wise;
(b) whether the Government has any proposal to set up campuses of NMlin various States in the country;
(c) If so, the details thereof, State —wise alongwith the proposed functions;

(d) whether such institutes would help in creation of more new employment opportunities within the country;
(e) If so, the details thereof and the time by which these are likely to be set up; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OFSTATE (IC) CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)
(a) There is only one National Museum Institute of History of Art, Conservation & Museology (NMI) which is located at New Delhi.

(b) No, Sir. However, a proposal for setting up of new campus of NMI at NOIDA (Uttar Pradesh) to shift the Delhi Campus has been sanctioned by the Government.

(c), (d),(e) & (f) In view of reply to part (b), the question does not arise.
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